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HSI LIAISONS and CONTACT INFORMATION 
(7/15/04 update) 

 
 DSS CAA 2-1-1 Infoline 
 
 
 
 

Bridgeport 

 
Ms. Poonam Sharma 

Department of Social Services 
925 Housatonic Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 

E-mail: poonam.sharma@po.state.ct.us 
Tel. #: 203-551-3014 
Fax #: 203-579-6176 

 
Ms. Carolyn Lloyd 

Action for Bridgeport Community Development 
(ABCD) 

1070 Park Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 

E-mail: lloyd834@msn.org 
Tel. #: (203)  384-6904 
Fax #: (203) 394-6175 

 
Ms. Eileen Lopez-Cordone 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
75 Washington Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 

E-mail: eileen.lopez-cordone@ctunitedway.org 
Tel. #: (203) 331-8798 
Fax #: (203) 336-6940 

 
 
 
 

Bristol 

 
Mr. Andrew Grogoza* 

Department of Social Services 
270 Lafayette Street 

New Britain, CT 06053 
E-mail: andrew.grogoza@po.state.ct.us 

Tel. #: (860) 612-3416 
Fax #: (8600 612-3513 

 
Mr. Richard Faucher  

Bristol Community Organization (BCO) 
55 South Street 

Bristol, CT 06010 
E-mail: bcorich@yahoo.com 

Tel. #: (860) 584-2725, ext. 30 
Fax #: (860) 582-5224 

 
Ms. Marla Hinz 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
1344 Silas Deane Highway 

Rocky Hill, CT  06067 
E-mail: marla.hinz@ctunitedway.org 

Tel. #: (860) 571-7523 
Fax #: (860) 571-7525 

 
 
 
 

Danbury 

 
Mr. Norm Donofree 

Department of Social Services 
405 Main Street 

Danbury, CT 06810 
E-mail: norman.donofree@po.state.ct.us 

Tel. #: 203-207-8911 
Fax #: 203-207-8970 

 
Ms. Miyoshi Patterson 

Community Action Committee of Danbury, Inc. 
(CACD) 

66 North Street 
Danbury, CT 06810 

E-mail:  
Tel. #: (203) 744-4700 X103 

Fax #: (203) 790-9693 

 
Ms. Angelica Medina 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
24 Leavenworth Street 
Waterbury, CT 06702 

E-mail: angie.medina@ctunitedway.org 
Tel. #: (203) 759-2014 
Fax #: (203) 759-2005 

 
 
 
 

Hartford 

 
Mr. Jay Bartolomei* 

Department of Social Services 
3580 Main Street 

Hartford, CT 06120 
E-mail: jay.bartolomei@po.state.ct.us 

Tel. #: 860-723-1200 
Fax #: 860-566-1753 

 
Mr. Jim Pestana 

Community Renewal Team (CRT) 
555 Windsor Street 
Hartford, CT 06120 

E-mail: jimp@crtct.org 
Tel. #: (860) 560-5636 

Fax #: (860) 

 
Ms. Marla Hinz 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
1344 Silas Deane Highway 

Rocky Hill, CT  06067 
E-mail: marla.hinz@ctunitedway.org 

Tel. #: (860) 571-7523 
Fax #: (860) 571-7525 

 
 
 
 

Manchester 

 
Mr. Ken Derrick* 

Department of Social Services 
699 East Middle Turnpike 

Manchester, CT 06040 
E-mail: kenneth.derrick@po.state.ct.us 

Tel. #: 860-647-5901 
Fax #: 860-647-5825 

 
Mr. Jim Pestana 

Community Renewal Team (CRT) 
555 Windsor Street 
Hartford, CT 06120 

E-mail: jimp@crtct.org 
Tel. #: (860) 560-5636 

Fax #: (860) 

 
Ms. Marla Hinz 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
1344 Silas Deane Highway 

Rocky Hill, CT  06067 
E-mail: marla.hinz@ctunitedway.org 

Tel. #: (860) 571-7523 
Fax #: (860) 571-7525 

 
 
 
 

Meriden 

 
Ms. Cheryl Parsons 

Department of Social Services 
117 Main Street Ext. 

Middletown, CT 06457 
E-mail: cheryl.parsons@po.state.ct.us 

Tel. #: (860) 704-3111 
Fax #: (860) 704-3052 

 
Mr. Bill Rybczyk 

New Opportunities, Inc. 
232 N. Elm Street 

Waterbury, CT 06702 
E-mail: wrybczyk@newopportunitiesinc.org 

Tel. #: (203) 575-9799, ext. 238 
Fax #: (203) 755-8254 

 
Ms. Angelica Medina 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
24 Leavenworth Street 
Waterbury, CT 06702 

E-mail: angie.medina@ctunitedway.org 
Tel. #: (203) 759-2014 
Fax #: (203) 759-2005 
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 DSS CAA 2-1-1 Infoline 
 
 
 
 

Middletown 

 
Ms. Cheryl Parsons 

Department of Social Services 
117 Main Street Ext. 

Middletown, CT 06457 
E-mail: cheryl.parsons@po.state.ct.us 

Tel. #: (860) 704-3111 
Fax #: (860) 704-3052 

 
Mr. Todd Francini 

Community Renewal Team (CRT) 
555 Windsor Street 
Hartford, CT 06120 

E-mail: francinit@crtct.org 
Tel. #: (860) 560-5636 

Fax #: (860)  

 
Ms. Marla Hinz 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
1344 Silas Deane Highway 

Rocky Hill, CT  06067 
E-mail: marla.hinz@ctunitedway.org 

Tel. #: (860) 571-7523 
Fax #: (860) 571-7525 

 
 
 
 

New Britain 

 
Mr. Andrew Grogoza* 

Department of Social Services 
270 Lafayette Street 

New Britain, CT 06053 
E-mail: andrew.grogoza@po.state.ct.us 

Tel. #: 860-612-3416 
Fax #: 860-612-3513 

 

 
Mr. Leonard Nelson 

Human Resources Agency of New Britain, Inc. 
(HRA) 

336 Arch Street 
New Britain, CT 06051 

E-mail: lnelson.hra@snet.net 
Tel. #: (860) 225-1084 
Fax #: (860) 225-4843 

 
Ms. Marla Hinz 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
1344 Silas Deane Highway 

Rocky Hill, CT  06067 
E-mail: marla.hinz@ctunitedway.org 

Tel. #: (860) 571-7523 
Fax #: (860) 571-7525 

 
 
 
 
 

New Haven 

 
Ms. Cathy Robinson-Patton 
Department of Social Services 

194 Bassett Street 
New Haven, CT 06511 

E-mail: cathy.robinson-patton@po.state.ct.us 
Tel. #: (203) 974-8416 
Fax #: (203) 789-6488 

 

 
Ms. Cassandra Floyd 

CAA-NH 
781 Whalley Avenue 

New Haven, CT 06511 
E-mail: Cfloyd@caanh.net 

Tel. #: (203) 387-7700, ext. 243 
Fax #: (203) 848-6979 

 
Ms. Bonnie Bodak  

TEAM (Valley, except Beacon Falls) 
30 Elizabeth Street 
Derby, CT 06418 

E-mail: BBodak@teaminc.org 
Tel. #: (203) 736-5420, ext. 1206 

Fax #: (203) 736-5425 

 
Ms. Eileen Lopez-Cordone 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
75 Washington Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 

E-mail: eileen.lopez-cordone@ctunitedway.org 
Tel. #: (203) 331-8798 
Fax #: (203) 336-6940 

 

 
 
 
 

Norwalk 

 
Ms. Poonam Sharma 

Department of Social Services 
925 Housatonic Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 

E-mail: poonam.sharma@po.state.ct.us 
Tel. #: 203-551-3014 
Fax #: 203-579-6176 

 
Ms. Jackie Lovegren 

NEON, Inc. 
165 Flax Hill Road 
Norwalk, CT 06854 

E-mail: jlovegren@neon-norwalk.org 
Tel. #: (203) 899-2435 
Fax #: (203) 899-8587 

 
Ms. Eileen Lopez-Cordone 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
75 Washington Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 

E-mail: eileen.lopez-cordone@ctunitedway.org 
Tel. #: (203) 331-8798 
Fax #: (203) 336-6940 

 
 
 
 

Norwich 

 
Ms. Cathy Patton 

Department of Social Services 
401 West Thames Street, Unit 102 

Norwich, CT 06360 
E-mail: mailto:cathy.patton@po.state.ct.us 

Tel. #: (860) 823-5078 
Fax #: (860) 889-9998 

 

 
Ms. Lisa Shippee 

Thames Valley Council for Community Action 
(TVCCA) 

Uncas on the Thames, Route 32 
Norwich, CT 06360 

E-mail: lshippee@tvcca.org 
Tel. #: (860) 889-5241, ext. 245 

Fax #: (860) 885-2738 

 
Ms. Simone Gauthier 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
401 West Thames St., Campbell Bldg., Suite 103 

Norwich, CT 06360 
E-mail: simone.gauthier@ctunitedway.org 

Tel. #: (860) 892-6025 
Fax #: (860) 892-6027 
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 DSS CAA 2-1-1 Infoline 
 
 
 
 

Stamford 

 
Ms. Evelyn Balamaci 

Department of Social Services 
1642 Bedford Street 
Stamford, CT 06905 

E-mail: evelyn.balamaci@po.state.ct.us 
Tel. #: 203-251-9311 
Fax #: 203-251-9310 

 
Ms. Deniese Pflueger 

CTE, Inc.  
34 Woodland Avenue 
Stamford, CT 06902 

E-mail: dpflueger@ctecap.org 
Tel. #: (203) 352-4842 
Fax #: (203) 352-2972 

 
Ms. Eileen Lopez-Cordone 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
75 Washington Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 

E-mail: eileen.lopez-cordone@ctunitedway.org 
Tel. #: (203) 331-8798 
Fax #: (203) 336-6940 

 
 
 
 

Torrington 

 
Mr. Marc Paletsky 

Department of Social Services 
62 Commercial Boulevard 

Torrington, CT 06790 
E-mail: marc.paletsky@po.state.ct.us  

Tel. #: 860-496-6960 
Fax #: 860-496-6977 

 
Mr. Bill Rybczyk 

New Opportunities, Inc. 
232 N. Elm Street 

Waterbury, CT 06702 
E-mail: wrybczyk@newopportunitiesinc.org 

Tel. #: (203) 575-9799, ext. 238 
Fax #: (203) 755-8254 

 
Ms. Angelica Medina 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
24 Leavenworth Street 
Waterbury, CT 06702 

E-mail: angie.medina@ctunitedway.org 
Tel. #: (203) 759-2014 
Fax #: (203) 759-2005 

 
 
 
 

Waterbury 

 
Ms. Carol Merola 

Department of Social Services 
249 Thomaston Avenue 
Waterbury, CT 06702 

E-mail: carol.merola@po.state.ct.us 
Tel. #: 203-597-4063 
Fax #: 203-597-4104 

 
Mr. Bill Rybczyk 

New Opportunities, Inc. 
232 N. Elm Street 

Waterbury, CT 06702 
E-mail: wrybczyk@newopportunitiesinc.org 

Tel. #: (203) 575-9799, ext. 238 
Fax #: (203) 755-8254 

 
TEAM, Inc. (for Beacon Falls) 

Ms. Bonnie Bodak  
30 Elizabeth Street 
Derby, CT 06418 

E-mail: BBodak@teaminc.org 
Tel. #: (203) 736-5420, ext. 1206 

Fax #: (203) 736-5425 

 
Ms. Angelica Medina 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
24 Leavenworth Street 
Waterbury, CT 06702 

E-mail: angie.medina@ctunitedway.org 
Tel. #: (203) 759-2014 
Fax #: (203) 759-2005 

 
 
 
 

Willimantic 

 
Ms. Linda Roache* 

Department of Social Services 
676 Main Street 

Willimantic, CT  06226 
E-mail: linda.roache@po.state.ct.us 

Tel. #: 860-465-3547 
Fax #: 860-465-3558 

 
Ms. Shannon Bourbeau 
The ACCESS Agency, Inc.  

1315 Main Street 
Willimantic, CT 06226 

E-mail: shannonb@accessagency.org 
Tel. #: (860) 450-7146 
Fax #: (860) 450-7477 

 
Ms. Simone Gauthier 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
401 West Thames St., Campbell Bldg., Suite 103 

Norwich, CT 06360 
E-mail: simone.gauthier@ctunitedway.org 

Tel. #: (860) 892-6025 
Fax #: (860) 892-6027 

 
 
 
 

Statewide 
 

 
Ms. Dawn Homer-Bouthiette 

Department of Social Services 
25 Sigourney Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 

E-mail: d.homer-bouthiette@po.state.ct.us 
Tel. #: (860) 424-4905 
Fax #: (860) 424-4960 

 
Ms. Rhonda Evans 

CAFCA 
555 Windsor Street 
Hartford, CT 06120 

E-mail: evansr@crtct.org 
Tel. #: (860) 560-5849 
Fax #: (860) 560-5848 

 
Ms. Melanie Loewenstein 

United Way of Connecticut/2-1-1 Infoline 
1344 Silas Deane Highway 

Rocky Hill, CT 06067 
E-mail: melanie.loewenstein@ctunitedway.com 

Tel. #: (860) 571-7531 
Fax #: (860) 571-6530 

 
*Ms. Patricia Weel (responsible for tracking HSI referrals across all Northern region offices) 

  Department of Social Services 
  3580 Main Street 
  Hartford, CT  06120 
  E-mail: patricia.weel@po.state.ct.us 
  Tel.# : 860-723-1281 
  Fax # : 860-723-1268 
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